	P.S.C.	KY.	NO.	1		
CANCELS	P.S.C.	KY.	NO.			

BUCKHORN-GAYS CREEK WATER DISTRICT

OF

GAYS CREEK, PERRY COUNTY, KY. 41745

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing Potable Water Services within an Area in Northwest Perry County, Kentucky.

FILED WITH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

-					and the same of the same of	- 00	
Issued	July	19	,	1978,	Effective	June 28	, 1978

Issued by:

Buckhorn-Gays Creek Water District

Gaymell Chairman



Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Northwest Perry County
Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1

SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: An area in Northwest Perry County consisting of:

(a) The general area of Gays Creek, Kentucky 28 to Buckhorn

(locally known as Ridge Road) and Squabble Creek; (b) In the general area of Chavies, Grapevine Creek, Butterfly, Krypton, Typo and Combs; and (c) In the general area of Bonnyman, Clemons, Blue Diamond and Harveyton.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Available for all purposes including, but not limited to all classes of services including domestic, commercial and industrial.



DATE OF ISSUE July 19, 1978	DATE EFFECTIVE June 28, 1978
ISSUED BY Haynell Mushtos	ATTLE Chairman
Nage of Officer	No.
Issued by authority of an Order of t	he Public Service Commission of Ayl in
Case No. 7104 dated Jo	he Public Service Commission of Type in the 28 1978

For Northwest Perry County Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 SHEET NO. 3 Buckhorn-Gays Creek Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Name of Issuing Corporation . SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT * METER SIZES & RATE BLOCKS MONTHLY 5/8" x 3/4" Meter First 2,000 gallons Next 3,000 gallons 7.00(minimum) 2,00 Next 5,000 gallons Next 10,000 gallons Over 20,000 gallons 1,50 1.00 .80 1" Meter First 5,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons Next 10,000 gallons \$13.00 (minimum) 1.50 1.00 20,000 gallons .80 1 1/2" Meter 10,000 gallons First \$20,50 (minimum) 10,000 gallons .Next 1.00 Over 20,000 gallons .80 2" Meter First 20,000 gallons \$30.50 (minimum) Over 20,000 gallons. .80 * Each unit consisting of 1,000 gallons CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE EFFECTIVE June 28, 1978 DATE OF ISSUE July 19, 1978 ITLE Chairman Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ay. in

dated June 28, 1978

Case No. 7104

For Northwest Perry County
Community, Town or City Form for filing Rate Schedules P.S.C. NO. 1 SHEET NO. 4 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Buckhorn-Gays Creek Water District Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT CONNECTION CHARGES (to become effective upon the beginning of construction) METER SIZE 5/8" x 3/4" Meter \$200.00 350,00 Meter 1 1/2" Meter 500,00 2" Meter 700.00 3" or larger Meter Actual cost of materials and installation CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION . JUL 2 8 1978 ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE OF ISSUE July 19, 1978 DATE EFFECTIVE June 28, 1978 . ISSUED BY Harmell In Chairman Chairman Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of My. in Case No. 7104 dated June 28,1978